1/1
128, av. du Maréchal-de-Lattre-de-Tassigny - 87045 LIMOGES Cedex
Tel : 0 (+33) 5 55 06 87 87 Fax : 0 (+33) 5 55 06 88 88
Technical data sheet: TC1279-139A / Issue № 7.0 Updated: Created: 26/02/2014
Part number: TC1279-139ACROSS CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY,
50 mm DUCT
1. USE / APPLICATION
This connector is used to establish a right-angled intersection between two 50 mm ducts. ie. all 4 arms of the connector are connected to 50 mm
duct or other components using joiner (Part No: TC1279-73). Joiners are available separately. NOTE: Care should be taken not to lay more than
30 mm depth of pigtails or patch cords in troughing; particularly where they cross each other at right angles. This may occur with this connector.
2. BENEFITS & FEATURES
• Includes cover (Part No: TC 1279-142)
• Clips straight into joiner
• Tough, fire retardant material
• Standard joiners (Part No: TC1279-73); are available separately
• Purchase by the unit
3. TECHNICAL ATTRIBUTES
Dimensions 128 mm (W) x 56 mm (H) x 128 mm (D)
Weight 70 grams
Materials Fire retardant plastic, Halogen free, UL94-VO rated
PGTC1279_139A.indd 1 20/06/2017 10:30